
A. 29587-AMS 

Decision No. 53695 

BEFO&:' TEE PUBLIC UTItITt:S co~r 1SSION OF '.rI~ STAXE OF Ct .. LIli'ORNIA 

In the Matter of the AppJ).cat1on of ) 
ROBERTSON DRA~GE COr" INC~, a cor- ) 
poration, for authority to depart ) 
from the rates, rules and rcgula- ) 
tions of City Carr1crs f T~rirt ) 
No. l~A? under the provisions of ) 
the C1 ty C~rr1er s r Act ~nc~ from ) 
the rates, rules and reg'l.'l.lations ) 
of High",ay Carriers ~ Tariff I~o. 2, ) 
'tlI'lder the provisions or the H~ eh- ) 
~:ray Ca!'::'1er s:Z Act 0 ) 

Application No. 29587 
(Ninth Supplemental) 

TENTH sUPPtS~~NTAL OPINION AND ORDER ....... -- ...... - .-... .. -- - -- ......... 

Prior orders ~;n this l,rocceding have authorized applicant 

to deviate from the establisbed minimum rates in connection i'lith 1;he 

r,p0cia11z0d transportation services it performs for Sears, Roebuc},: 

ane Company beti'lee:l that company fS \·rarehouses and retail stores in 

S~ FranCisco and Emeryville ~a from its retail stores to customers 

"i'Tith1n 35 miles of San Fr~c1sco. Th~ authority is scheduled to 

expire September 15, 1956~ Permission is sought to continue to 

dev1ate from the minimum r~tes for a further one-year period~ 

Applicant p~oposes slight increases in the rates presently author1ze~ 

The supplemental apl'l:tcD.tio:l sho\·rs that tl'le cond1 tions 

surro1.t.1'ld1ng the transportation in question ,·!bien justified dcv1at::.cn 

from t1'le minimum rates still obtain and that the proposed rate in-

creases "1111 ofi'set increased operat ing ccs ts "'hich have been 

oxpcrienced~ It al~o states that the transportation in que~tion 

produces more than ti'lenty pCl"cent of a.pplicant'$ gross revenues. 

!t further sho,..,s that the proposed rates are reasonablo and t~at 

opora:t:ton~ under thOC0 ra.tes may be expeoted to be prorj.ta.'blo~ 

Competi~g carriers have been notified of tne filing of 

the supplemental applicat1on~ No objections have been received~ 

-1-



',. e 
A. 29587-AMS 

In the circumst~nces, it appears, and the Commission finds, 

that the pro~osed rates are roasonaJle and consistent with the pub-

110 interest~ This is a matter in which a public hearing is not 

necessa~y. The supplement~l application will be granted~ Inasmuch 

as the authority expires SeptembGr 15, 1956, this order ~nll be 

made effective on that dat~~ 

Therefore, good cause appearing, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Decision No. 49208 of 

October 13, 1953, as amcl'lded, in this proceeding, be and it is 

hereby further amended by substituting tor Appondix uA_l'1 thereof 

Appendix ItA_2lt attached hereto and by this reference made a part 

hereof~ 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the expiration date 

of the authority granted by said Decision No. 49208, as further 

amended herein, be and it is hereby extended to September 15, 1957, 

unless sooner changed or fu.rtha!:' extended by order of' the Comm1ssio~ 

This order shall become effective on September l~, 19,6~ 

Dated at .Los Angeles;' California, this i(~~day of 
/ 



53695 APPENDIX "A-2" TO :DECISION NO '" _______ _ 
, 

IN APPLICATION NO. 29587. 

Naming 

Rates, rules, r~gulations, conditions, and restrictions 

appllcable to th~ transportat1on of property for S~ars, 

Roebuck & Company~ 

(a) Applicable only to transportation of property 

by shuttle delivery service, between Scarsf 

warehouses and retail stores in San Franc1sco 

and Emeryv-llle; Md 

(b) App11cacle only to deluxe delivery service be­

tween points within 3$ air miles of San Franc1sco~ 

Page 1 of 

APPENDIX n A-2u 



(a) Tractor and one semi~tra1ler - $785.00 per month, 
Monday through Friday of each weelt. A unit of 
.equipment shall include one tractor ",ith semi­
trailer (rated 1n veight bra.cket 4,500 lbs. to 
10,500 lbs.) 

(b) Extra semi-trailers will 'be chargod for as tollovrs, 
dependent upon the length of time u; cd = 

(0) 

Cd) 

(0) 

$89.25 each per month 
$26.25 each per week 
$ 5.25 each per day 

Overmileage of tractor in excess of 1,050 miles 
per mont~ will be charged at the rate at 16 cents 
per mile. 

Overtime hours in exc~ss or regul~ working hours, 
as defined in Item No. 100 Series, City Carr1ers f 

Tariff No.1-A, shall be charged at an hourly rate 
equal to'the cost to the carrier of tne overtime 
involved~ 

Extra tractors "rith a semi-trailer attached "nll be 
charged for at an hourly rate of ~6.oo per ho~~ 
(rated 1n weight br~cket over 4,500 pounds, buc not 
ov.er 10,500 pounds). 

NOTE: In no case shall the rates and cnar~es stated 
herein be less than tl'lose as prescribed OY' vb.e California 
Public Utilit1es Commis~ion, in City C~rriers r Ta.riff NOol ... A~ 

Pa.ge 2 ot 

APPENDJX II A-2tf 



DELUXE DELIVERY SERVICE 

1. The rate for the delivery of s~ipments in deluxe 
delivery service will be $2~10 per 100 pounds to all 
pOints within the delivery zone. To points outside 
of the de+1very zone, namely: 

Atherton Menlo Park Palo Alto 
Woodside Portola Alviso 
Los Altos Mayfield Mounta1n View 
Sunnyvale Agnew Moffett Field 

the rate will be $2~60 per 100 pounds, subject to tre 
follOwing minimum charges: 

~~1ght of Sh1~ment 

25 lbs~ or less 
OVGr 2$ but not over ~5 lbs~ 
Over ~5 but not over 59 lbs.: 
Ove~ 59 but not over 100 lbs. 

$ ;78 
;89 

1~21 
2.10 

2~ A nat chQI' ge ot 02~lO is to 'be ch~ ged ".rb.en p1clrup 
has been ordered but not comp:J,eted for reasons o~her 
than the carrierrs inability to make such pickup. 

3~ $8.80 per hour is to be charged for all time spent 
outside of the delivery zone. Out-of-zone time'shall 
be computed on the basis of actual elapsed time, 
exclusive of delivery time betwee~ departure !rom and 
return to extreme delivery limit~. Irregularity 
reports will be created by the delivery driver which 
must show times of departure from and return to extreme 
delivery l1m1ts:plus elapsed time necessary to perform 
actual delivery. 

~~ $6~15 will be charged for truck with driver, or $8~ao . 
will be charged per hour tor truCk, driver, and helper, 
when extra trucks arc used for maklng deliveries en 
other than scheduled runs. Such trucks will not exceed 
capacity in pounds ot 15,500 pounds~ 

5~ The charges for collecting and remitting the amount of 
C.O.D. bills eolleeted on C.O.D. shipments shall be 
computed in accordance ~dth the prOvisions of Item 
No. 110 Series ot City carriers f Tariff No. 1-A ~d 
Item No. 180 Series of Minimum Rate Tariff No.2. 

6~ ~ates include second or third attempt delivery~ 

7. Lawn swings - setting up ob,arge will be $3.83~ 

8~ Deep freezers - ~~3'~?2 per 100 pounds, sizes measur1~ 
l~ cu. ft. and over. Others of less cubic toot . 
capacity, the deluxe delivery rate specificed above. 

9~ POints ot pickup: Sears t Roebuck & 90mpany ware-
houses, San Francisco an~ EmeryVille. 

Page 3 or 
APPENDIX ttA_2" 


